## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION STATE OF MISSOURI

| In the Matter of The Empire          | )                            |
|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| District Electric Company's Request  | ) Case No. ER-2016-0023      |
| For Authority to Implement a General | ) Tracking No.: YE-2016-0104 |
| Rate Increase for Electric Service   | )                            |

## **AMENDED RECONCILIATION**

**COMES NOW** the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission, by and through counsel, and hereby files the attached *Amended Reconciliation* in satisfaction of the Commission's *Order Setting Procedural Schedule* issued herein on December 16, 2015. The *Reconciliation* filed on May 18, 2016, was filed in error and should be disregarded.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Kevin A. Thompson
KEVIN A. THOMPSON
Missouri Bar Number 36288
Chief Staff Counsel
Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102
573-751-6514 (Voice)
573-526-6969 (Fax)
kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov

Attorney for Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission

## **Certificate of Service**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served, by hand delivery, electronic mail, or First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, to all parties of record on the Service List maintained for this case by the Data Center of the Missouri Public Service Commission, on this 19<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

/s/ Kevin A. Thompson